
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 1 - Samuels - US95 - 1 Mi. N. of Pack River Bridge 
Tuesday 1 October Thru Thursday 31 October 2002 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                 Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                          Freq  Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚*                                                                                                       8     8     0.11 
[4K-5K)     ‚**                                                                                                     34    42     0.45 
[5K-6K)     ‚******                                                                                                 85   127     1.13 
[6K-7K)     ‚****************                                                                                      240   367     3.20 
[7K-8K)     ‚*******************************************                                                           638  1005     8.51 
[8K-9K)     ‚****************************************************************                                      955  1960    12.74 
[10K-11K)   ‚************************************************************************************                 1254  3214    16.72 
[11K-12K)   ‚***************************************************************************************************  1484  4698    19.79 
[12K-13K)   ‚********************************************************************************************         1384  6082    18.46 
[13K-14K)   ‚*******************************************************                                               819  6901    10.92 
[14K-15K)   ‚***********************                                                                               348  7249     4.64 
[15K-16K)   ‚**********                                                                                            143  7392     1.91 
[16K-17K)   ‚****                                                                                                   62  7454     0.83 
[17K-18K)   ‚*                                                                                                      22  7476     0.29 
[18K-19K)   ‚*                                                                                                      10  7486     0.13 
[19K-20K)   ‚                                                                                                        7  7493     0.09 
[20K-21K)   ‚                                                                                                        3  7496     0.04 
[21K-22K)   ‚                                                                                                        3  7499     0.04 
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  7499     0.00 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  7499     0.00 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  7499     0.00 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  7499     0.00 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  7499     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  7499     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  7499     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                        0  7499     0.00 
            ‚ 
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